Hold Harmless Agreement for the City of North Tonawanda, Special Events Permit

By accepting a City of North Tonawanda Special Events Permit, the undersigned permit holder hereby agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the City of North Tonawanda, its officers and employees, against any and all claims. Lawsuits, causes of action, judgments, or other liability, arising from injury to person or property, sustained by any person, association, partnership, corporation, or other entity, arising directly or indirectly from the acts or neglect of the permit holder, its officers, agents, employees, or members, participants, guests, invitees, or persons under the control of the permit holder.

In furtherance of the foregoing indemnification, the permit holder also hereby agrees to provide evidence (in the form of an ACORD certificate of liability insurance) of insurance policies of General Liability and/or Special Event Liability and Liquor Liability insurance (applicable whenever alcohol is served or sold as part of the permitted event) and agrees to maintain said policies of insurance in force during the course of the permitted event, including the opening date, closing date, set-up date and breakdown date. Said policies of insurance shall protect against liability arising from all matters in connection therewith. Said policies of General Liability and/or Special Event Liability and Liquor Liability insurance coverage shall each be maintained in the sum of not less than \$1,000,000 per occurrence (or higher at the sole discretion of the City)

The City of North Tonawanda shall be named as an additional insured and certificate holder under the General Liability including any excess/Umbrella Liability policy, and/or Special Event Liability and Liquor Liability insurance policies (with the permitted event being set forth or described in the description of operations box of the certificate of insurance).

At its own expense, the permit holder shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless in any and all causes of action, lawsuits or claims brought against the City of North Tonawanda, its officers or employees.

Name of Permit Holder	Signature	Date	Phone Number